

**NAVEXPO STAND 34** 

## **Press release**

La Rochelle, March 14, 2023

### **Excellent results in 2022**

The year 2022 ended positively for our Shipbuilding and Repair Sector, with steady growth in business.

Growth was driven by our multidisciplinary expertise, including maintenance and repairs on service vessels, commercial vessels, yachts and passenger ships.



for the Shipbuilding and Repair Sector



Vessels lifted

Occupancy rate at the docks by type of ship being repaired:

- 47% passengers ships
- 24% service vessels
- 11% fishing vessels
- 14% yachts
- 4% commercial ships

Ship calls at the repair docks

Occupancy rate of the ship repair area



Press contact: Sarah Boursier Tel. +33 (0) 5 46 66 10 38 +33 (0)6 01 28 40 39 Email: <a href="mailto:contact@seapolelarochelle.com">contact@seapolelarochelle.com</a>







For 2023, we have some fantastic projects in the pipeline, like the repair work on the ferry Sébastien Vauban starting in early March, two barges of Vinci Construction Maritime et Fluvial scheduled for the dry dock in April and the dredgers *Cap d'Aunis* and *Hondarra*, which will be up on blocks this summer.

### Navexpo on March 15, 16 and 17, 2023

# Navexpo, the Shipbuilding & Maritime Innovation Expo will be held at the commercial port of Lorient On March 15, 16 and 17.

For the second year in a row, Sea Pole La Rochelle will be exhibiting at Navexpo, the expo for the shipbuilding and maritime sector.

Sea Pole La Rochelle will be on hand to showcase its marine expertise, supported by the businesses operating the Port Atlantique La Rochelle. The members present at stand 34 at Navexpo 2023 include AIS Elec, Lecamus and Port Atlantique La Rochelle.

### Launch of the new website

#### Sea Pole La Rochelle has a new and improved user-friendly website.

The website has been redesigned to enhance the user experience, with a new tree structure and optimised content organisation for simpler, more efficient navigation.

The new website includes all our latest News, a presentation of all the members of the brand, as well as a press page containing our press releases.



